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2020 Trade Secret Law Summit – March 16-17   

Orrick, Sutcliffe, Herrington LLP 
405 Howard Street 
San Francisco, CA 

 Date/Time Topic – Speaker/Moderator 
 Monday   
 1:00 – 1:05 p.m. Introduction 

 
 1:05 – 2:00 p.m. Legislative and Judicial Trends and Traps in California and 

Beyond  
 
Speakers: 
 
Mindy Morton 
Procopio 
11117 S. California Avenue, Suite 200 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
650-645-9020 
mindy.morton@procopio.com 
 
Michael D. Weil 
Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP 
The Orrick Building 
405 Howard Street 
San Francisco CA  94105-2669 
415-773-5794 
mweil@orrick.com 

 
 2:00 - 3:00 p.m. Use of Litigation Funding in Trade Secret Cases 

 
Moderator: 
 
J. Scott Humphrey 
Seyfarth Shaw LLP      
233 South Wacker Drive 
Suite 8000 
Chicago, IL 60606-6448 
shumphrey@seyfarth.com 
 
Speakers: 
 
Stephanie Southwick 
Investment Manager, Legal Counsel   
Bentham IMF 
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Two Rincon Center 
121 Spear Street, Suite 405 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
415-231-0378  
ssouthwick@benthamimf.com 
 
William P. Farrell, Jr. 
Managing Director and General Counsel 
Longford Capital Management, LP 
35 West Wacker Drive 
Suite 3700 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
Main Office Phone: (312) 212-8240  
Direct Phone: (312) 971-4241  
wfarrell@longfordcapital.com 
 
Nicole D. Galli 
Managing Partner 
Law Offices of N.D. Galli LLC 
2 Penn Center Plaza, Suite 910  
1500 JFK Blvd 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
215-525-9583 
ndgalli@ndgallaw.com    
 

 break  
3:00 - 3:15 p.m. 

 

 3:15 - 4:15 p.m. Forensics and Artificial Intelligence in Trade Secret 
Protection and Litigation 
 
Moderator: 
 
Neal Weinrich 
Berman Fink Van Horn PC 
3475 Piedmont Road, NE, Suite 1100 
Atlanta, GA 30305 
(404) 261-7711 
nweinrich@bfvlaw.com 
 
Speakers:  
 
Wendy T. Wu 
Pacific Intelligence & Cyber 
10250 Constellation Blvd 
Suite 100 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
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 Wendy@pacintel.com 
213.433.3700 

 
Jim Vaughn  
iDiscovery Solutions 
JVaughn@idsinc.com 
 
Lea Dearing 
Berman Fink Van Horn PC 
3475 Piedmont Road, NE, Suite 1100 
Atlanta, GA 30305 
(404) 261-7711 
ldearing@bfvlaw.com 
 

 4:15 – 5:00 p.m. All You Need to Know About Ex Parte Seizures under the 
DTSA 
 
Moderator: 
 
Benjamin I. Fink  
Berman Fink Van Horn PC 
3475 Piedmont Road, NE, Suite 1100 
Atlanta, GA 30305 
404-261-7588 
bfink@bfvlaw.com 
 
Speakers: 
 
Jacob M. Heath, Partner  
Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP 
1000 Marsh Road 
Menlo Park CA 94025-1015 
650-614-7321 
jheath@orrick.com 
 
Mark Schonfeld  
Burns & Levinson LLP 
125 High Street 
Boston, MA 02110 
617-345-3329 
mschonfeld@burnslev.com 
 
Robert Williams  
Bird & Bird 
15 Fetter Lane 
London EC4A, 1JP 
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robert.williams@twobirds.com 
 TUESDAY  
 9:00 - 10:00 a.m. Other Federal Claims Related to Trade Secret Claims (RICO, 

antitrust) 
 
Moderator: 
 
Mark Klapow  
Crowell Moring 
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20004-2595 
202-624-2975 
mklapow@crowell.com 
 
Speakers: 
 
Raija Horstman  
Crowell Moring 
515 South Flower Street, 40th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2201 
213-443-5530 
rhorstman@crowell.com 
 

 10:00 - 11:00 a.m. Proving Damages in Trade Secret Litigation 
 
Moderator: 
 
David Bohrer 
Greenfield LLC*  
408-675-0410 
dbohrer@greenfieldlaw.com  
 
Speakers: 
 
Brent Bersin, Senior Managing Director, CPA, CFF, CLP 
brent.bersin@fticonsulting.com 
713-353-5426 
 
Amy Candido 
Quinn Emanuel 
amycandido@quinnemanuel.com 
415-875-6309 
 
Jeff Feldman, Partner and Co-Founder,  
Trailblazer 
jfeldman@trailblazerlaw.com 
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305-222-7852 
 
Jim Pampinella, Senior Managing Director, CPA/MBA,  
Ankura 
jim.pampinella@ankura.com 
415-399-2181 
 

 break  
11:00-11:15 a.m. 

 

 11:15 - 12:15 p.m. Arbitration and Jury Trials in Trades Secrets Disputes 
 
Moderator: 
 
Cindy Huang 
American Express 
World Financial Center 
200 Vesey Street 
New York, NY 10285 

 
Speakers: 
 
Michael Sheehan 
McDermott Will & Emery 
444 West Lake Street 
Chicago, IL 60606-0029 
United States of America 
 t: 312 372 2000 
msheehan@mwe.com 
 
Dean A. Pelletier, Founder 
Pelletier Law, LLC 
150 South Wacker Drive 
Suite 2400 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
dpelletier@pelletier-ip.com 
 
John F. Marsh 
Bailey Cavalieri  
One Columbus 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 2100 
Columbus, OH 43215 
T 614.221.3155 
jmarsh@baileycav.com 
 

 Lunch 
12:15-1:15 p.m. 
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 1:15 - 2:15 p.m.  International Trade Secret Protection and Litigation 
 
Moderator: 
 
Michael Elkon 
Fisher Phillips  
1075 Peachtree Street, NE 
Suite 3500 
Atlanta, Georgia 30309 
Tel: 404.231.1400 
melkon@fisherphillips.com 
 
Speakers: 
 
Marek Nitoslawski, Partner 
Fasken 
Montreal, Quebec, Canada  
mnitoslawski@fasken.com 
 
Dr. Peter Koch, LL.M. (Trinity College Dublin)  
Rechtsanwalt, Fachanwalt für Gewerblichen Rechtsschutz 
Legal Director  
Pinsent Masons Germany LLP 
Peter.Koch@pinsentmasons.com  

 
 2:15 - 3:15 p.m. Ethics in Trade Secret Investigations and Litigation 

 
Moderator: 
 
John Barry 
Proskauer 
Eleven Times Square 
New York, NY 10036-8299 
jbarry@proskauer.com 
 
Speakers: 
 
Scott McDonald 
Littler Mendelson 
2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 1500 
Dallas, TX 75201 
smcdonald@littler.com 
 
James Witz 
Littler Mendelson 
321 North Clark Street, Suite 1000 



 7 

Chicago, IL 60654  
JWitz@littler.com 

 
 break  

3:15 - 3:30 p.m.  
 

 3:30 - 4:30 p.m. What’s Next in Trade Secrets – A Roundtable Discussion 
 

Speakers: 
 

Mark Klapow  
Crowell Moring 
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20004-2595 
202-624-2975 
mklapow@crowell.com 
 
Benjamin I. Fink  
Berman Fink Van Horn PC 
3475 Piedmont Road, NE, Suite 1100 
Atlanta, GA 30305 
404-261-7588 
bfink@bfvlaw.com 
 

 

 


